BestEOffer Proofing for March 2022 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on BestEOffer. BestEOffer website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 3lst 15:25 Faro 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 676.61
\Wetherby
Each Way 3lst 14:50 The Sumba 12.00 5.00 Win 2 3.72 681.61
\Wetherby Island
Each Way 31st 16:25 Warwick |Full Trottle 29.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 677.89
Each Way 31st 15:15 Warwick |Rikoboy 10.00 5.00 Win 1 23.91 682.89
Each Way 3lst 14:05 Warwick [Daenerys 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 658.98
Stormborn
Each Way 31st 15:05 Naas Titan Jack 301.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 663.98
Each Way 3lst 18:45 Atheby 81.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 668.98
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 31st 16:40 Dereham 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 673.98
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 31st 06:05 AUS C- | ZEELUCK 61.00 5.00 NR NR 0.00 678.98
IPSWICH-R4
Each Way 30th 16:30 Opening Bid 15.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 678.98
Wincanton
Single 30th 15:55 Alpha Carinae 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 683.98
Wincanton
Each Way 30th 15:20 Sarceaux 6.50 5.00 Win 2 0.94 688.98
Wincanton
Each Way 30th 16:05 Market |Chance Finale 34.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 688.04
Rasen
Each Way 30th 13:45 Market |Baby Ben 101.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 693.04
Rasen
Each Way 30th 15:45 Lingfield |Fozzie Bear 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 698.04
Each Way 30th 14:00 Lingfield |Vignoni 51.00 5.00 Win 4 28.75 703.04
Single 29th 16:25 Fontwell [Sea The 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 674.29
Clouds
Each Way 29th 16:10 Uttoxeter [Beaufort West 26.00 5.00 Win 1 78.13 679.29
Single 29th 15:00 Uttoxeter|Uncle Henry 67.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 601.16
Each Way 29th 14:30 Uttoxeter|Call Me Tlalok 201.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 606.16
Single 29th 15:15 Fontwell [Constant 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 611.16
Friday
Single 29th 14:40 Fontwell |Blueberg 17.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 616.16
Single 29th 14:05 Fontwell |Thibault 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 621.16
Each Way 29th 04:57 AUS B- | MISHANI 67.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 603.66
MACKAY-R1 |DREAMER
Each Way 28th 14:05 Hexham |Noble Affair 201.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 608.66
Single 28th 13:30 Hexham |Dolly Dancer 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 613.66
Each Way 28th 17:30 Witham River 21.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 618.66
Newcastle
Single 28th 18:00 Global Peace 151.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 623.66
Newcastle
Each Way 28th 17:15 Ludlow |Lucky Lara 13.00 5.00 Loss U -5.00 628.66
Single 28th 16:40 Ludlow |Hi Riko 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 633.66
Single 28th 15:30 Ludlow [Head To The 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 638.66
Stars
Each Way 28th 15:50 Hexham [Furax 26.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 643.66
Each Way 27th 15:26 Limerick |Torygraph 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 648.66
Single 27th 16:50 Law Of The 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 653.66
Doncaster Sea
Each Way 27th 17:15 Carlisle |Blame Rose 26.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 658.66
Each Way 27th 16:11 Carlisle [Presence Felt 34.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 663.66
Single 27th 15:55 Ascot Wandrin Star 15.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 663.66
Each Way 27th 15:20 Ascot Pilbara 34.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 668.66
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 27th 14:10 Ascot Zurekin 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 668.66

Each Way 27th 02:45 AUS A- | Grand 71.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 673.66
HOBART-R1 [Pegasus

Each Way 26th 13:50 Mondammej 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 678.66
Doncaster

Each Way 26th 15:41 Curragh |Sister Bridget 41.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 683.66

Single 26th 13:43 Stratford |Elkstone 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 688.66

Each Way 26th 17:00 Kempton |Baez 41.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 693.66

Each Way 26th 15:46 Kelso Small Present 9.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 698.66

Single 26th 14:45 Kelso Rath An luir 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 703.66

Each Way 26th 13:00 Kelso Last One To 26.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 708.66

Show

Single 26th 15:00 Tempus 23.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 713.66
Doncaster

Each Way 26th 11:55 SAF FREEDOM OF| 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 718.66
TURFFONTEI |CHOICE
N STANDSIDE-
R3

Each Way 25th 16:05 Keep The Faith 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 723.66
Musselburgh

Each Way 25th 13:15 Breaking 251.00 5.00 Win 4 153.75 728.66
Musselburgh |Records

Single 25th 15:40 Newton |Encounter A 9.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 574.91
Abbot Giant

Each Way 25th 14:30 Newton |Forecast 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 574.91
Abbot

Each Way 25th 16:15 Newton |Vinnie The 17.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 567.41
Abbot Hoddie

Single 25th 19:45 Foxy Rascal 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 517.41
Newcastle

Each Way 25th 15:20 Hereford |Green Or Black 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 522.41

Single 25th 14:45 Hereford |Rose Ohara 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 527.41

Single 25th 13:35 Hereford |Big Difference 4.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 532.41

Each Way 25th 13:00 Hereford |El Rojo Grande 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 537.41

Single 25th 18:30 Dundalk |Hey Kameir 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 542.41

Single 25th 06:40 JPN FU | MADNESS 4.50 5.00 Loss L -5.00 547.41
NABASHI-R1 [KAZU

Single 25th 06:40 JPN FU [ A SHIN 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 552.41
NABASHI-R1 |PRIME

Each Way 25th 14:25 SAF YOU KNOW 21.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 557.41
FAIRVIEW-R6 |WHO

Each Way 25th 07:35 AUS D- | CHENGDU 26.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 562.41
MT BARKER-
R2

Single 24th 16:17 Cresswell 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 567.41
Sedgefield Queen

Single 24th 15:17 Blakeney Point 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 534.91
Sedgefield

Single 24th 14:47 Bulldoze 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 539.91
Sedgefield

Each Way 24th 14:12 Outofthegloom 251.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 544.91
Sedgefield

Each Way 24th 14:40 Danita 201.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 549.91
Huntingdon

Single 24th 15:10 Fransham 13.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 554.91
Huntingdon

Each Way 24th 13:30 The Domino 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 559.91
Huntingdon Effect

Each Way 24th 14:55 Cork \Whosgotyanow 41.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 564.91

Each Way 24th 15:01 Admirals Edge 41.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 569.91
Chepstow

Each Way 24th 06:12 AUS D- | SERENE 31.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 574.91
PINJARRA SC [DREAM
ARPSIDE-R1

Each Way 23rd 17:40 Ludlow |Last Encounter 51.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 579.91

Single 23rd 16:05 Ludlow |Pontresina 23.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 584.91

Each Way 23rd 15:30 Ludlow |Cloudy Hills 67.00 5.00 Win 4 38.75 589.91

Single 23rd 14:55 Ludlow |Landsman 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 551.16




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 23rd 17:25 Ffos Las |Ring The Moon 29.00 5.00 Win 1 78.75 556.16

Single 23rd 16:15 Ffos Las |Ask For Glory 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 477.41

Each Way 23rd 15:05 Ffos Las |Well Briefed 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 482.41

Each Way 23rd 14:30 Ffos Las |We'llgowats 21.00 5.00 Win 3 8.50 487.41

Single 22nd 14:10 Market |Found On 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 478.91
Rasen

Single 22nd 14:26 Exeter |Simply 13.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 462.26

Supreme

Single 22nd 16:46 Exeter |In Exell 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 467.26

Each Way 22nd 16:38 Clonmel |He Fitz In 201.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 472.26

Each Way 22nd 05:47 AUS C-R| CRAIGLEA 71.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 477.26
OCKHAMPTO [BANDIT
N-R3

Single 22nd 03:35 AUS B- | OPEN 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 482.26
GRAFTON-R1 [MARKET

Each Way 22nd 03:35 AUS B- | VENOMOUS 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 487.26
GRAFTON-R1

Single 21st 14:55 Glajou 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 492.26
\Wincanton

Single 21st 13:55 VValencia 13.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 497.26
Plumpton Borget

Single 21st 14:30 Chef D'equipe 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 502.26
Plumpton

Each Way 21st 13:35 Old Harry 41.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 507.26
Southwell Rocks

Each Way 21st 16:15 Pour Une 11.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 512.26
Plumpton Raison

Each Way 21st 15:40 Drumlee Watar 19.00 5.00 Win 2 8.75 517.26
Plumpton

Each Way 21st 15:05 Martin Spirit 41.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 508.51
Plumpton

Each Way 21st 03:40 AUS A- | VAPORETTO 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 513.51
TAREE-R2

Each Way 20th 05:10 AUS C- | CORBIN 31.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 518.51
SUNSHINE
COAST-R3

Each Way 20th 03:50 AUS B- | MAMELON 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 523.51
ORANGE-R1

Single 20th 16:10 Kissesforkatie 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 528.51
Chepstow

Each Way 20th 15:05 Rabble Rouser 81.00 5.00 Win 3 47.50 508.51
Chepstow

Each Way 20th 14:00 Gala Des Lys 301.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 461.01
Chepstow

Each Way 20th 14:00 Bells Of 101.00 5.00 Loss U -5.00 466.01
Chepstow Rutland

Each Way 20th 16:00 Carlisle |Choungaya 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 471.01

Each Way 20th 13:50 Carlisle |Melvich Bay 29.00 5.00 Win 4 15.00 476.01

Each Way 19th 18:00 Western 21.00 5.00 Win 2 10.00 461.01
Wolverhampto [Melody
n

Single 19th 16:37 Thurles |Column Of Fire 21.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 451.01

Each Way 19th 14:52 Thurles |Presenting 101.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 456.01

Bonnie

Single 19th 15:43 Steinkraus 13.00 5.00 Win 1 60.00 461.01
Newcastle

Single 19th 15:10 Minella Plus 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 401.01
Newcastle

Each Way 19th 13:58 Pepite Fleurie 41.00 5.00 Win 4 19.12 406.01
Newcastle

Each Way 19th 14:05 Kempton |Storm Rising 67.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 386.89

Each Way 19th 15:56 Fontwell |Happy Larry 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 391.89

Each Way 19th 13:35 Fontwell |Save Face 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 396.89

Single 19th 13:00 Fontwell |Warranty 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 401.89

Single 18th 15:45 Seaborough 10.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 406.89
Fakenham

Each Way 18th 15:20 Hidden Glen 26.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 411.89

Doncaster




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 18th 13:20 Maskia 26.00 5.00 Win 2 13.13 416.89
Doncaster

Single 18th 14:25 Go Steady 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 403.76
Fakenham

Each Way 18th 13:45 Quiana 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 408.76
Fakenham

Each Way 18th 17:00 Chapelier 151.00 5.00 Win 4 91.25 413.76
Fakenham

Each Way 18th 16:00 I'm Spellbound 13.00 5.00 Win 3 3.25 322,51
Doncaster

Each Way 18th 14:40 Suntory Star 101.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 319.26
Doncaster

Each Way 17th 20:00 Casting Vote 29.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 324.26
Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 17th 17:15 Down Lawlor's 51.00 5.00 Win 1 156.25 329.26
Royal Choice

Single 17th 16:35 Down Roi Mage 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 173.01
Royal

Each Way 17th 13:30 Busselton 51.00 5.00 Win 2 28.75 135.51
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 13:15 Honest Oscar 81.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 106.76
Huntingdon

Single 16th 14:30 SAF DU | ADMIRAL'S 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 106.76
RBANVILLE- [RANSOM
R3

Each Way 16th 05:30 AUS A- | THREE WISE 21.00 5.00 Race ABD 0.00 111.76
RANDWICK K |MEN Cancelled
ENSINGTON-
R4

Each Way 15th 16:30 Furax 41.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 111.76
Sedgefield

Each Way 15th 17:30 Braeside 21.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 116.76
Cheltenham

Each Way 15th 03:57 AUS B- | THE FRINGE 31.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 121.76
MACKAY-R1

Each Way 15th 03:50 AUS A-H| EYE PEA OH 15.00 5.00 Win 1 42.00 126.76
AWKESBURY-
R2

Each Way 14th 15:10 Taunton |Dawson City 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 84.76

Each Way 14th 15:30 Stratford |Petit Palais 26.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 89.76

Each Way 14th 04:35 AUS C- | VENOMOUS 101.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 94.76
GRAFTON-R1

Each Way 14th 04:35 AUS C- | OPEN 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 99.76
GRAFTON-R1 [MARKET

Each Way 13th 16:58 Bangor- |Barnie Beetle 101.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 104.76
On-Dee

Each Way 13th 16:23 Bangor- |Blackwell Bay 41.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 109.76
On-Dee

Each Way 13th 15:48 Bangor- |Romeo's Bond 17.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 109.76
On-Dee

Each Way 13th 14:02 Bangor- |Higgs 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 114.76
On-Dee

Each Way 13th 01:20 AUS C- | MISTER 81.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 107.26
SUNSHINE WARD
COAST-R1

Each Way 12th 02:19 NZ TRE | No Loitering 20.00 5.00 Loss L -5.00 112.26
NTHAM-R6

Each Way 12th 19:30 Kempton |Trinity Girl 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 117.26

Each Way 12th 18:00 Kempton |Bounce Back 51.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 122.26

Single 12th 15:55 Ayr Donna's 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 127.26

Delight

Each Way 12th 05:48 AUS D- | AL QUEPONE 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 132.26
ASCOT-R4

Each Way 12th 05:08 AUS D- | KRAMDEN 51.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 137.26
ASCOT-R3

Each Way 11th 14:05 Leicester|Dun Bay Creek 151.00 5.00 Win 4 91.25 142.26

Single 11th 13:30 Leicester|Great D'ange 9.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 51.01

Each Way 11th 13:45 Exeter |Just A Dime 17.00 5.00 Win 1 37.50 56.01




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 11th 02:04 NZ ON THE 18.00 5.00 Win 1 51.00 18.51
GORE-R6 BACKFOOT
Each Way 11th 11:35 SAF RED BISHOP 15.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -32.49
FAIRVIEW-R3
Each Way 11th 04:12 AUS C- | QUEEN LEAR 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -27.49
SUNSHINE
COAST POLY-
R2
Each Way 10th 15:55 Carlisle |Yellow Jacket 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -22.49
Each Way 10th 14:10 Carlisle |Trevelyn's 34.00 5.00 Win 2 18.13 -17.49
Corn
Each Way 10th 13:35 Carlisle |Midnight 51.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -35.62
Fiddler
Each Way 10th 12:10 SAF TUSCAN 21.00 5.00 NR NR 0.00 -30.62
VAAL-R5 WINTER
Single 10th 03:04 NZ | AM A ROCK 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -30.62
RICCARTON
PARK-R6
Each Way 10th 04:40 AUS B-C| ZA ZA ZENA 101.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -25.62
ANTERBURY-
R5
Each Way 9th 16:10 Lingfield |Live In The 34.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -20.62
Dream
Each Way 9th 17:30 Kempton |Nubough 41.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -15.62
Single 9th 14:05 Fontwell |Who Is That 7.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 -10.62
Each Way 9th 14:50 Catterick |Heaventree 301.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 -5.62
Each Way 8th 19:00 Apatite 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -0.62
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 8th 15:30 Sandown|Roc D'apsis 101.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 4.38
Each Way 8th 14:20 Sandown|Storm Rising 81.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 9.38
Each Way 8th 13:50 Sandown|Second 81.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 14.38
Subaltern
Single 8th 13:30 Heavey 9.50 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 19.38
Newcastle
Each Way 7th 14:55 Pileup 151.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 24.38
\Wetherby
Each Way 7th 14:55 Labei Vitesse 81.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 29.38
\Wetherby
Each Way 7th 14:35 Diamond Union 101.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 34.38
Leopardstown
Each Way 7th 05:17 AUS C- | MENZEL 126.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 39.38
YORK-R1
Each Way 6th 15:55 Wexford |Ferdia 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 44.38
Each Way 6th 14:38 Bobbie The 41.00 5.00 Win 1 118.75 49.38
Sedgefield Dazzler
Each Way 6th 13:30 Chase Outlaw 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -69.37
Sedgefield
Each Way 6th 16:15 Kalkas 11.00 5.00 Win 2 3.75 -64.37
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 14:30 Making 41.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -68.12
Leopardstown |Country
Each Way 6th 14:20 Redbridge 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -63.12
Huntingdon Rosie
Single 5th 15:43 Kelso Glentruan 9.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 -58.12
Each Way 5th 14:40 Kelso Hill Sixteen 26.00 5.00 Win 2 13.13 -58.12
Each Way 5th 17:30 Heatherdown 12.00 5.00 Win 3 4.38 -71.25
Southwell Hero
Each Way 5th 15:58 Navan |Stand Off 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -75.63
Single 5th 14:34 Lingfield |Mordred 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -70.63
Each Way 5th 16:40 Beep Beep 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -65.63
Doncaster
Single 5th 01:28 AUS B-D| WARP SPEED 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -60.63
OOMBEN(TOO|
WOOMBA)-R1
Each Way 4th 06:33 AUS C-R| WHAT A 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -55.63
OCKHAMPTO [THOUGHT
N-R6
Each Way 4th 14:55 Newbury |Candy Lou 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -50.63




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 4th 16:45 French 8.50 5.00 Win 1 24.37 -45.63
Doncaster Paradoxe

Each Way 4th 15:40 Port Of Mars 23.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -70
Doncaster

Each Way 4th 03:20 JPN WORLD 12.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -65
KAWASAKI-R3|WHISTLER

Each Way 4th 03:56 AUS C-R| FLEETINGLY 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -60
OCKHAMPTO
N-R2

Single 4th 03:21 AUS C-R[ MISSY'S 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -55
OCKHAMPTO [READY
N-R1

Each Way 4th 03:00 AUS B-N| DEVIOUS 41.00 5.00 NR NR 0.00 -50
EWCASTLE- [MIND
R2

Single 3rd 16:38 Taunton |Found On 8.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 -50

Each Way 3rd 20:30 Ls Eleven 34.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -50
Southwell

Each Way 3rd 16:00 Ludlow |Taaffes Castle 251.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -45

Each Way 2nd 15:30 Definite 23.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -40
Musselburgh  |Wisdom

Each Way 2nd 13:45 Star Of 101.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -35
Musselburgh  |Markinch

Each Way 2nd 17:30 Kempton |Restorer 51.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -30

Single 2nd 03:03 AUS B- | ZEEBLING 4.60 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -25
SUNSHINE
COAST POLY-
R1

Each Way 1st 16:50 Caldwell 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -20
Newcastle

Each Way 1st 16:35 Leicester|Longtide 126.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -15

Single 1st 13:50 Leicester|Potters Venture 10.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -10

Single 1st 12:05 SAF CLEVELAND 6.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -5
VAAL-R5

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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